

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2064 OF 2011

AIR INDIA LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LML LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The civil appeal is dismissed.

.....J.
[Madan B. Lokur]

.....J.
[R.K. Agrawal]

NEW DELHI
JANUARY 08, 2016

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2064/2011

AIR INDIA LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LML LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and stay and interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date : 08/01/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWALFor Appellant(s) Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG
Mr. Tavinderpal Sidhu, Adv.
Mrs. Gunjan S. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vivek O., Adv.
Mr. Vikas Soni, Adv.
For M/s. M. V. Kini & AssociatesFor Respondent(s) Mr. R. Santhanam, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Brajesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The civil appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]