

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2064/2011

AIR INDIA LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LML LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 19/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

None present  
for M/s. M. V. Kini & Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Brajesh Kumar, Adv. (Not present)

The Court made the following

O R D E R

None present.

Three weeks' time is allowed to the respondent to file application for refund of the Suitors' Fund amount deposited by the appellant in the appeal.

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]  
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[MADHU NARULA]  
COURT MASTER

